FFURUNO

Operator’s Manual

TRANSDUCER 82B-35R

The 82B-35R is a new transducer with wide bandwidth of 65 kHz-110 kHz, and is useable

with FCV-291/292/1100L/1200L and ETR-30N. It is constructed to provide protection against

slamming.

/A WARNING

Turn off the power at the
switchboard before
beginning the installation.

Electrical shock can
result if the power is left on.

Be sure no water leaks in at the trans-
ducer mounting location.

Water leakage can sink the vessel. Also,
confirm that the transducer will not loosen
by ship's vibration. The installer of the
equipment is solely responsible for the
proper installation of the equipment.
FURUNO will assume no responsibility for
any damage associated with improper
installation.

Features

A CAUTION

Do not install the transducer where
noise or air bubbles is present.

Performance will be affected.

The transducer cable must be
handled carefully, following the
guidelines below.

- Keep fuels and oils away from the
cable.

- Locate the cable where it will not be
damaged.

- The cable sheath is made of chloro-
phrene or polychloride vinyl, which
are easily by damaged plastic solvents
such as toulene. Locate the cable
well away from plastic solvents.

- Do not lift the transducer by its
cable. Wires in the transducer
may be cut.

Dispose of the equipment according to
appropriate regulations.

When the transducer is used with the FCV-1100L/1200L, sensitivity remains high even if the
frequency is shifted £10% to suppress interference.

The transducer may be installed in the tank of the transducer 88B-10 and 100B-10R.




Installation

Install the transducer referring to the outline drawing and tank drawings at the back of this
manual.

Setting the echo sounder

Set the supply voltage or tap on the echo sounder referring to the installation manual.

Model Supply voltage Model Tap
FCV-1200L 90 FCV-1100L E
FCV-291/292 (88 kHz) E
ETR-30N E
Note

When retrofitting 88B-10, 68F-30H or 100B-10R, the directional pattern of sidelobe angle,
etc. will be different. Therefore the sounder image may differ from previous one.



FURUNO D-1

# 1 TABLET

THEESD (mm) [AE (mm)
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCE

L<50 t1. 5
_ 50<L<100 | 2.5
= 100<L<500 +3
O | (634)

p .

=l @12 C’]h‘E

aal !

(83)

55152

—=>

+0.7

F OS82 1) =T wiE14,6m o m

2) BEWDTEREBFRLICK 5,
3) BERXYT-TI1E0.

107

NOTE 1. CABLELENGTHIS 14.6m o .
2. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
3. MASS INCLUDES CABLE.

"W 1Y 12,06 E. MIYOSH M 89B-3R

HEUD TAKAHASH T B OXgRE
APPROVED Y. Hatai %Tj‘
M1 M 0% WE TRANSDUCER
Mo 02035-601- A ™ 02-156-1006- 1 OUTLINE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO. LTD.



yhatai
テキストボックス
Y. Hatai

simoyama
テキストボックス
D-1


D-2
l 3 , 4 | 5 | 6
BRI RET
“ INSTALLATION -
Y4 5GP accarion | T- 609
m
Bl & ¥
s EF &8 kH=z
FREQUENCY
—T BOW
P00 U oee
NG 636 1. 013 MIRAMRAYE,
. 2. FEEIIME RAEM e Eko 2L AT 7y,
K | s -
c < o 2z 277 =7 _— - —— J. Eﬁﬂ Zﬁ‘&a ST3 T TR PTIS T
[ 4. BERF R DM T 7L-aF ol vI X THLWITT
/ ! HERBIEIT Frw 7 T b B <8411
a l .5 i SHEALE s BATir32x,
> : / —~ S METE AR RSL 2,
NOTE & o b, FSEMI L2 1< BEEIRSHATC (P10~ 920 F2K )&
\\ ! ) BT 3
N
N\ T
' I 1. 6: RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL.
\ / ~ 2. DECIDE PRINCIPAL ITEMS UPON DISCUSSING
WITH SHIP'S OWNER OR SHIPYARD.
éﬂ%("‘(&&‘l!) \ J 1 ‘o A 3. IF NECESSARY, NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECT/ION
NET PROTECTOR \ u 9 / ! () (s541) TANK 7O BE MADE BY SHIPYARD.
Y ® V NET PROTECTOR 4., ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND
A\ o — . _ THRU — HULL PIPE FOR EASY TIGHTENING AND
ey SERVICING.
#1185 9] ¥ Fol &y & DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
QFR'OM KEEL 600~%00 6. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DJA.
2120 ON STERN SIDE FOR ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
VR
740 14 | sprinG wasner  M70 Susio4 2
KEKRAN
290 13 \Wex. gocr  M79X389 | sSUSJ04 2
F 7wy Fu 8
Z | FLAT wASHER _nomi 8 P.C. 4
¥ B K FAE &
PRINCIPAL ITEM 1\ fLAT waswer M8 Su§z04 4
Sl 9D N RS
W§ FROM BOW m 10 SPRING WASHER ™M¢& SUS 304 4
g ¥-inrs 9 Jgf‘. '{,U’T’\ M8 | suS304 8
s " & | FROM KEEL mm P T Em R
=4 == - Ie
N =9 X X & H ¢ | pousLinG SM4 1A SHIPYARD SUPPLY
PROJECTING mm SERRBTRAM
R A AKBE | E4TFeFKE 7 | THRU-HULL PIPE NO.§ ! TFB - 5000
FIXING HORIZONTAL R g K & 3 .
CONDITION | AT RUNNING 6 TRANSDUCER d 868-10(82B-35R)
XN -
1% # g7 S | $pacer SGP40A | 4 |T-606-03
PROTECTION e
270 40 | ($0) TANK 4 | FixinG pPLaTE §s4al I |T-604-0§
AT R K
440 J E,"X,JG BoLT Susgo4 4 |T-606-02
£/ RAT 752
2 | B §§4 1 1 |T-609-01
;| BB -2 $§4t 1 | T-604-01
Gh &h # M H 31 [ 12] A ) 4r
ITEM NAME MATERIAL | Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
K E N Hatai = Mk % 888 -10 (82B-35R)
APPROVED| - . THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION TITLE . s
ik NS , KKK B TRANSDUCER
ol oy [TAKAHASHI. T ’;CALE - w K & AR ( 4] fa)
_ B INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
I R R N
DRAWN |F WEIGHT 9 | oweno.  C2001-275-B

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-275-B

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-2


FURUNO —
! | 2

| 3 | 4 L 5 . S
— % R A FRE 5
(@7 /4 SGP INSTALLATION T-609-F
- SIS e METHOD
i } iy R F fa) J& R
Bow FREQUENCY § 8 kHz
NOTE
“ f FERIMEXIEMIT IR oL SLATI L,
S ¥ & 2 MEMT, R 7R T E R PTTRIEN 2 X,
FoAT PLATE ($84.1) LE ERTI|ET r-2 Flim i BEIF0ZY,
— - 5. WM F - K AR BB T L o1 BT 1<
L (FRP) LIRY BRHTIx.
8LoCcK ® 4. FAR($S41), & (FRPYITE KA F BLo 2 X,
. : 8. '%ﬁfiﬁé;#%nm gﬂ\"w-z«%n:y& 3HORUFHT T 1D
: S5 TR, 3R oy - TS 1IEFE W HIHAIL L R e AL T 1<p1000
S PN .y HULL PLATE WEMIT B, . X
Z (FRP) 6. TR BB Ru M2 K3 IR IR o A - &G &
N 8700 FRP W 432,
ren T 4.8 7. PRommIkE@Fme DK Lo,
MOLB> FRP N 8. WS X 085 < ERARA F I (010~ 020FEK) ESRIT TF 20,
=0 &
N
! Vil /. DECIDE PRINCIPAL ITEMS UPON DISCUSSING WITH
: . SHIP'S OWNER OR SHIPYARD.
; 7 NOTE 8 - 2. IF NECESSARY, NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION TANK
: . T0 BE MADE B8Y SHIPYARD.
B (8S41) R . 3. CUT CASING FOR 6 (RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL)
ya r 7‘ f‘E] F% + (884/) 1 AND WELD IT T0 TOP PLATE.
NET PROTECTOR . L,) “ l W RN | 4  FLAT PLATE (8S41) AND FRP BLOCK ARE
. 3 ® : < // NET PROTECTOR SHIPYARD SUPPLY,
. , = ) § WHEN THRU- HULL PIPE TOUCHES HWULL FRAME OR
Pt CAP NUT I8 NOT READILY TIGHTENED, MAKE ANOTHER
6115 d F-L £y /00 MM DIA HOLE ON TOP PLATE,
FROM KEEL 600~ 900 . 6, FRP -MoLD THRU-HULL PIPE AND MI2 HEX. BOLT
4130 4 ¢ ON BOTH SIDES OF HULL PLATE,
7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.

8. MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM /N DIA, ON STERN

@@ SIDE FOR ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.

A & ,,
18 };%LAT WA SHER M12 SusSao4q 49
e r7 \,S‘\P.g;lv% ;t%SHER M2 suUsJI04 ¢ ”
Y R .
16 HE)% Nu{r M12 SUSs 304 8 R
£ 85 £ s el Bols" M1z | suss04 ¢ SHIPYARD SUPPLY
PRINCIPAL ITEM 14 | SoRNE Ber M1 | sus 04 2
5 B
o 3 myh 05 13 |RBAM L moxso | susaoa 2
X | FRom Bow m PREREN AR P p
HolF-Los FLAT WAQ:S’HER NOMI. & - C.
S = &|rrom KkeEL mm 11 ,EZ’,_A/TE WASHER M8 SuSsS o4 4
¥ S N % 5§ H /0 .?PRTNG&W/%SHER M8 SUS304 4
NERW PROJECTING mm N v 05704 ;
AT KRR EITHEKE HEX. Nt;;
FIXING HORIZONTAL & TOP PLATE s8&41 ! T-604-F-o0l
c N U, 10 (12 & (TRB-1200)
H\of‘o’no . AT RIWVNG 7 TH%U;/_%)_L% BB ) ! |7r8- 1000
&g ® & F B -10(828-
P/\’;;;'EC;/ON 5 ;A,A?,S;)UCER / 88B-10(82B-35R)
TANK § | SPACER SGP40A 4 |7-606-03
270 20_| (50) a | Pk Bare $S§41 ! | 7-604-08
g ﬁx&%féo/y\ SUS304 4 T-606-02
F75> —
2 |[BEFTRAITIY | ssat / |T-609-01
! %55!7/\/%; 7oA §s4/ ! T-604-0/
Al wh # # =] PA ] Y th He &
ITEM NAME MATERIAL | Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
N ove V- Hatai : = ;o i BB 88B8-10 (82B-35R)
APPROVED) _ _f THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | ¥ B R B TRANSDUCER
1 TAKAHASHI T R & 1.7 e R % A ( FRP #5
CHECKED SCALE 7S INSTALLATION FOR FRP HULL
’ - [MAY 25,06 B A A
W ‘ T 1 E. - -
DRAWN [T+ MIYOSHI WEIGHT /6 ¥ | bwe.no. C2001-277-D

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO.,, LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-277-D

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
長方形

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-3


| [ 2 1 3 | a4 , 5 | 6
k5 B
INSTALLATION T— 628
@ R g M IR METHOD
SEE SEPARATE DWG T P [5/ 56
Ri® STANDARD:TYPE No. & 8 BOW FREQUENCY KH 2
{8% SPECIFY TYPENo[ |8
" ® B
5 1% sGp PRINCIPAL ITEMS
e
A z| ME»5
! BER ﬁ‘lg FROM BOW m
© HULL PLATE RS x—ams
N < < | FROM KEEL
o 865 (oY na
& _,_.—J JRHRH
PROJECTION -
Bt ks ETH AR
B x ST P " FIXING HORIZONTAL
@06 DOUBLING i o CONDITION AT RUNNING
6@ Ly -3
| < PROTECTION
< TANK
N\ 3 I 1 3
N el e
& no L
° 1A
2 F—)L &Y
600 ~ 3900
43 14) (16 Q@@ FROM KEEL
»
- 17
i '
720 16 B FeaTe Ss41 I T-629-04-0
AX—y B P
15 A8alen SGP 4 |T-629-03-0
KR KB - R
14 BRA M | 88B-10(82B-35R)
R EB
c 13 TRANSDUCER ! ISF -4S
’ 2R— ~ e
12 Z578en SGP 4 |T-601-06-1
A R
ol N Q 1 P PLATE SS41 ! T-626-02-0
M W T IR aean
M= ¥ FIXING BOLT SHS364-
*'7" <
9 FLAT WASHER p.C. 8
T & % P
m 8 FLAT WASHER 8 -
N R
7 SPRING WASHER ’ A R .
167 243 100 6 DT SUS304 16
REMALD :
580 30 5 T(H:F;UI;;LL PIPF | 2K 2HOLES
/
4 SPRING WASHER i 4 MIO
L
0 i 3 HEX_BOLT SUS304 4 M10X30
i RB RIS U
, 1.o% D EAARE R N SHIPYARD SUPPLY 2 FIXING FLANGE ’ ' T-628-02-0
N N — - o \ ! N N —
i ’ ’;i’f&:;o);ﬁ ﬂg’mﬁigyyi;;;;?gbgfi;th - 2. CUT CASING FOR #(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL). 1 é’&ﬂ’,’ﬁg" A SS41 | ! T-628-01-0
REEEA TS U AGEI T BT A e 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT. PUT “FIXING FLANGE" T a R TN K (R R
4. X AR L IRICTMIE AR ($ 10~¢ 20F/) £ BELF TF & 0ss (/V(;l’;TuOEld;mTlgANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND ITEM NAME MATERIAL | QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
. = i e e \aF v R B (ko . - . - -
5- "‘*""?’;",“ v ff:*"_’;" f‘?ﬁi&&fﬁéﬁgfﬁ‘gﬁ" 4 ¥¥:MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM INDIA.ON STERN SIDEFOR | R 2 N Hatai = A & & #15-45,88B-10 v
. wise. AAAL bt BB TMELTFa L, ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK. APPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (82B-35R) TRANSDUCER
- : it eivi - t 5. o) . RS >
7L AROR. RB AR BAL rBC LR LT A casw TGHTENNG AN servions. e et LR & |1 o o I i 1 TN
6. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION CHECKED ' SCALE e INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
TANK BY SHIPYARD. VIAY 55 _'.(.)-6 ...... - . - -
7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE V| | y & b & _
DRAWN  |E- MIYOSHI WEIGHT 45 W swano C2001-475-C

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-475-C

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-4


D-5
! 1 2 | 3 J 4 | 5 | 6
S L L]
! M INSTALLATION T— 628 -F
@ o 2 C METHOD
SEE SEPARATE DWG YSg,‘S;_ﬁ._mb
M STANDARD:TYPE No. || & " BOW s :;REQZ.ENC:, IS/ 88,
{8 SPECIFY :TYPE No. [:p;
ﬁ »* TR ssan I
F LéxT PLATE PRINCIPAL ITEMS
n * - (FRP) AL
n BLOCK G| FROM BOW m
& BE =0 x-S
& ﬁkFRP ) & | FROM KEEL -
 HULL PLATE oy
PROJECTION -
mftR® EITRKTE
FIXING HORIZONTAL
CONDITION AT RUNNING
v W
| ¥ PROTECTION
=< TANK
<
i =
sodg ——/v.g[;)o 22 IA  WASHER sus3o4 | 4 M20
FROM KEEL 2! SPBf\G wasHER | SUS304 4 M20
20 REENuUT SUs304 | 8 M20 .
19 (B oL T SUS304 4 M20
18 For pLATE SS41 I |T-628F-01-0| i 8 NOTE 8
\8s ‘—Pﬁ(mblbbui_l 38304~
40 16 | Hd rare 541 | [T-629-04-0
15 ShacER SGP40A | 4 |T-629-03-0
X2 AN - -
14 N n | |88B-10(82B-35R)
PR R
13 TRANSDUCER l ISF-4S
12 Spacen " SGP40A | 4 |T-601-06-1
I
O Of N o n FIXING PLATE SS41 | |T-626-02-0
® N O N T Tns: TN
N N - < MWBULI SOs30A
9 :.ny\x;susn P.C. 8 FU8 MONL 8
a3
8 FLAT WASHER ’ 8 M8
R
’ SPRING WASHER ’ 8 M8
AAFy b
167 243 100 6 HEX NUT SUS304 16 M3
AEY
580 30 5 TR et pie I 2% 2HOLES
2
% 3 4 lsmm_% vﬁw\saen ’ 4 M10
pE a9 B
1. % AMRER NOTE 3 HEX. BOLT SUS304 4 MI10X30
2. RBRBr - 220 (MEMKIN) ICS L TYHT S, ELT. DK 1 . SHIPYARD SUPPLY 2 RARRRSSCT - : .
mCLWABELTFEL, s 2. CUT CASING FOR 6(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AND WELD FIXING FLANGE
3. UM - MO XDARET S LARBO RBABMS T TOP PUATE TO IT. ‘ AE B soa ) 628 -01-0
77" BETMUMITHOTT L, 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT. PUT “FIXING FLANGE" a3 S IR SRR St TR . S
4, %%  MEMLMCTNIHEAR(S 10~¢ 208 T AT T ALY, WIT T TRANSDUCE TO‘C SING NG AND ag ga [ ) .
5. REBRARME 7L~ LBDL o 2I2A S 2L TERBRIBICKS pailinediia M) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTT! ITEM NAME e MATERIAL QY Dwe o, REMARKS
V. Rry Ty bARRMESASURMIYTTLL, 4. %% :MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM INDIA ON STERN SIDEFOR | R 38 Iy Hapai = A % _ ¥ |5-45,88B-10 xR OK B!
6. MRy, (RIE2 7L LRBIGU TRMRA L THIEL TF2L, ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK. APPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (82B-35R) TRANSDUCER
7. AROWM. ZRABTEARL SV RICTRLTT AL, 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR - - 0 25 (FRP M)
B L TRUTRIES LRI THRENET EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. 18 TAKAHASHL. T R & | 10 a /B m a
8. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION CHECKED SCALE / INSTALLATION FOR FRP HgLL
TANK BY SHIPYARD. . w5 PEw EE -
7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE. : E MIYOSHI 5] « _ _
8. TOPPLATE IS SHIPPED IN SEPARATE PACKING FROM THE TANK DRAWN MASS ¥ | OWG.NO. 02001 476 D

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO. LTD.

b



miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-476-D

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
Mar. 20, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-5


FURUNO e
| | 2 | | 4 | 5 | 6
HMESAES
' ® @ INSTALLATION T—629
Al = = METHOD
SEE SEPARATE DWG P
} % STANDARD:TYPE No. 7 & § BOW : ”;REQfENCf' I5/ 88 iz
| MEE SPECIFY TYPENo[ B 18 o
, 1. o EMAERR
2. KBEBT— X2 O(MERAFMA) ICSELTYIML TTFE L,
3. Py - BIEORIL, EFFLLD-DARBEBREMY ML ZKED "R
BEBMT TS5V ABTMUFITHEOTFEL,
4., %% MEMEMCTRIKEAA(S 10~4 20§2) £ BALTTT ALY,
. Y S. REBWARZMITIL-LEOUL v XIS TUVAMTESRBICIHS
SGPI5" ,’LEW . T. % vy TFy MARBCRHU S AERMIMFITT AL,
HULL PLATL
il - 6. MR, BRE2CIIUBEISL TEMATIICTNIELTTA L,
Y 865 / 7. RAOR, EARABREMLRBELEVHITTRLTFI O,
r‘*—————~
¢ - » £ )
~= : = > NOTE
= — 8*’ ' 1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
hal ] Ej | 2. CUT CASING FOR 8(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL).
T %= XX 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
@ | @) (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
\ i Te! /OR WELDING.
ih < 4. %% MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
a4 ([ l I ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
i e < 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
: h I . ! <C
SO\ ool | EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
AN N SEURN ,r’/ / H = 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
W '\ T o 0ol / TANK BY SHIPYARD.
* BRI (ss41) { ! A |
X WEPR T ( \ - [— i x MBX T (ssan) ! 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
NET FROTECTOR ANl =N NCT PROTLCTOR
L )
0 “ Y=l &Y
215 600 ~ 900
FROM KEEL
235
_—_“F{}W‘ﬁﬁy)@ﬁ Bt b
INS'DC HULL 17 FIXING BOLT SUS304 4  |T-606-02-0
FASTENING
> SEP L 16 4 T SS41 | |T-629-04-0
RN 15 SACER SGP 4 |T-629-03-0
cHSmEdey TWE-6000 S
F‘/NO.S THRU -HU L PIPE 14 TRANSDUCER ! 88B-10(82B-35R)
. * R E % )
_____________ g BP0 - 13 TRANSDUCER [ 1SF -i0
= INS!‘DL HULL 12 Sater” SGP 4 T-651-03-0
/Ay & { # A ﬁ - = -
740N\ 1| , e PRINCIPAL ITEMS WAL b
BN Z ”N @) 26 TANK S'DC 10 FIXING BOLT SUS304 4 |T-601-04-0
N 2] =¥ Q;‘ 0 ) ¥7 3 ¢
o < E lw;} - N ft S | FROM BOW m 9 FLAT WASHER P.C. S FFU'8  MONL8B
INTE=EE =
\ o RE| *=nns 8 FLAT WASHER - s M8
1< & | FROM KEEL m Kx@®2
P / SPRING WASHER ’ 8 M8
____________ PROJECTION (] RAT b SUS304 i6 M8
nn HEX_ NUT
WA B EFHAR 5 Ranadnm o | 2R 2HOLCS
5 ‘ FIXING HORIZONTAL 73
140 300 7 O' 00 CONDITION AT RUNNING 4 SPANG WASHER ’ 5 MI10
620 PP 3 I SUS304 5 M10X30
PROTECTION RABARBRN IS5 - -
/720 TANK 2 fli@; FLANGE g ! T-629-02-0
1 FRABy-2 SS41 l T-629-01-C
3K 3 ) # K 1 j = i =
ITEM NAME MATERIAL QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
K ool . Hatai = x| _Hi5F-j0/8858-10 X B K #F
APPROVED THIRD- ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (82B-35R) TRANSDUCER
12 TAKAHASHI. T R & I/IO e K & fm (X1 (4 #a)
CHECKED SCALE INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
i MAY 25,06 B
2y ’ Gl b - # - -
DRAWN E-MIYOSHI WEIGHT 70 9| bwano. C2001-415-C

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-415-C

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-651-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-651-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-601-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-6


l | 2 3 | 4 | 5 . 6 D'7
{ .
1% 5 1 2 o
@ 5l ® BB INSTALLATION | T—629 —F
SEE SEPARATE DWG S e METHOD
=% STANDARD:TYPE No. I & %Bgo\;;iv A B E X 15/8Q
{&E SPECIFY TYPENo.[ |8 FREQUENCY ~ KHz
- iE.
KX % N\ SGP 12 % T (5541) 4 1. K EMATEAR
@ N\ JFLAT PLATE 2. EBIEBS — R 0 MEERA) AL TOMT 5, LT, O
L 1 / N - LR & BIEL T T &0,
ST BLOCK SLU” ERTMUMITEOTTE L,
. 4. %% I MEMLMCETIREANR(P 10~¢ 2012/) FRAI T T &0y,
o 7 e VR 5. RIRMBEEMEIIL~LFOL ¢ FII 8 5 A VA TRRBIERITYS
7 //// l my v &'_E/ﬁ(r?{? ) T oA vy Ty CORBICHEATS ARSI T T AL,
Y V%, A = | HULL PLATE oG === 6. AR, 1RH2 TELBICSU CEMARICTHELTTE L,
V7777277777 w’:” i CALHII Zasso 7. REOR. AREREERELAVRISTELTT AL,
FRE®BRE 7 3=~ 4//2@7 ~ O‘»'} ' e
~ I ¢ !
FRF MGLD i ¢l 30| /@ ! 1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
] é140 ) i | 2. CUT CASING FOR #(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AND WELD
; ° . , Q TOP PLATE TO IT.
[ @ : | i 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
; i i IN’ (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
i \ ? : [ ¢ /OR WELDING.
I \ ; ; o st -
, ; | | i 4. %3 MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
06 N 8 h:)‘?< ! ,@ //’ [ ';( ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
N IN : g ) ‘.' = 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
) \u o BHEM i / * MBS g < ] | EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
/\ N | J/ TAER T (SS41) | | 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
% 88X (sS4 s 1/ NET PROTECTOR ‘ . i TANK BY SHIPYARD.
NET FRATECTOR // /) ] w0 w0 L—ry 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
- 2115 6dC ~ 9Q¢
FROM KCCL
@@/ 9 z130] @
18 £op p A SS41 | T-629-F-01-0
17 R SUS304 4 |T-606-02-0
16 B e $S41 | T-629-04-0
15 Shacen SGP i |T-629-03-0
540 14 iTingéNis%aSCER , 88B-10(82B-35R)
R RK S .
( 480C 30 13 TRANSDUCER | 15F =10
12 SoACER SGP 4 |T-651-03-0
w2 | ~ -04-
8 = 3 FIXING PLATE SS41 l 1-651-04-0
PRINCIPAL ITEMS 10 g){(:lff‘?-\G)bBBLT SUS304 4 T-601-04-0
ne »s Fy oyl N I
fit 5| FROM BOW m 8 FLAT WASHER p.C. 3 FEUB  MONL 8
=
L FT;(; N:“ﬁg‘a 8 PLAT WASHER ’ 8 M8
o mm N X ES J
8 ? S ey 7 SPRING WASHER g 8 M8
™ o < PROJECTION o 6 BTk SUS304 6 M 8
4 b = BIZWAHR) .
mFT)T(l:IxGAE Hi:;:ﬁ? 5 THRU-HULL PIPE | 2R 2HOLES
ORIZONTAL p T - -
CONDITION AT RUNNING SPRING WASHER 5 MIC
Ril5 > 3 Ly B0t SUS304 5 MIGX30
PROTECTION T e
[40 300 100 TANK 2 N )Fi”ﬁ"‘%ﬁgﬂf“%z _/A - ! T-629-02:9_,.,,,.7 R
40 T | EEpme-2 SS41 | [T-629-01-0
620 o & & o o i #* & E-
ITEM NAME MATERIAL QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
Ko . = A oz % Hop- ] %8 g 52
» Y. Hatai = i ISF-10/888B-10 pray /
22 3.5 S 5US304 | 4 M20 APPROVED | THIRD ‘ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (82B-35R) TRANSDUCER
x KA - __ 3 =
2l sPRTNG waskER | SUS304 4 M20 1% TAKAHASHI. T R & 10 fin [ 4% fi§ (FRP #a)
e, oHER CHECKED SCALE - INSTALLATION FOR FRP HULL
20 H\EX.,NUT SUS304 8 M20 . MAY 2506 -
T T T R Rk T H 3] y ] 2 & - -
9 Hex. BoLT SU5304 4 M20 DRAWN  |E- MIYOSHI WEIGHT 88 | pweno, C2001-416-B

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO.,, LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-F-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-651-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-651-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-601-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-416-B


miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-7


D-8
| . 2 [ 3 a4 5 ) 6
B I Er L A -
@ A O®m B B INSTALLATION T—5n320
SEE SEPARATE DWG SN e METHOD
2% STANDARD:TYPE No. 7 & H ?Oj\}—vm I 28/8 8KkHz
f&E SPECIFY TYPENo.[ g |% FREQUENCY (50/88)
iz,
~ ; capilaT B E M 1. % EMAAXEE
\ ll&‘ SCP12 FULL CLaTl 2. RREBy — XL GMREIAMA) SR L TUIHL TF &,
st o 3. U - BIBORNE. ERFIED 20X BB E I S L LKED 3R
L %65 BHBWT 75> 57 ELTRMIHITHOTF AL
: - - b _ X 4. O MR ERICTRRIEE AR (4 10~¢ 2012H) E BT T &0y,
‘k = ) i X 5. RIBIGASME IL —LBFOU » XL S VAT CRBIERCLY S
| P — | \ \ % . *pyTHy MRBICRFI SN AHRMIBMAUTTE O
g; = P2 ! NP | I | 6. MR, RES L IRPECHU AR TNELTFA U,
! e ; \¥~* /-7 ‘ iex ; 7. BAOR. XBEREE RBLEVRTTELTTF L,
i ‘ DOUELINC A e
X B : e NOTE
090 Bl | L ! e 1. 3%: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
. ; i | I 2. CUT CASING FOR 6(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL).
: . ; i i é 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
@3 : 7 ; i ; = (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
5 ‘ A F | = /OR WELDING.
s TN, e cen, i 4. %% :MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
@ e / K hTR rheal) 1 | ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
x B%ressan) NLT FROTUCTOR ' I 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
MET PRODTECTCR Y=Y EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
500 an 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
),,/ e U~ UL TANK BY SHIPYARD.
% | FROM KEEL 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
i
17 L R SUS304 4 |T-606-02-0
‘\ 16 ?;XINKG P*fATE SS41 | T'629-04-0
o Sl of o 15 Sncer” SGP 4 |T-629-03-0
~ S Eal M,
- of 8 14 BB R | 88B-10(82B-35R)
] i % &
| ] 13 R | 28F-18(50F - 86)
| 12 Somcen SGP 4 |T-612-02-0
| Py
! 5 5 % 1" NG PRATE SS41 \ |T-611-04-0
PRINCIPAL ITEMS 10 A LT SUS304 4 T-604-03-0
nE » s gyl .
m§ FROM BOW m 3 FLAT WASHER P.C. 3 FU8  MONL8
RO *—nuns 8 ALaT wiseR ’ S M8
a | FROM KEEL mm " KX e , M8
SPRING WASHER 8
R R H eEite
PROJECTION nm 6 HEX NUT SUS304 16 M8
N 1 RIBNAZD
BPEE % D 3 Wt K EfTHATE 3 THRU-HULL PIPE | 2% 24O LES
IW——'—‘_—J—L FIXING HORIZONTAL TN T
e &‘»JST[‘LNV'lt\J - CONDITION AT RUNNING 4 SPRING WASHER ’ 5 MIS
' - ‘ AR K
SGPI2 LY P 3 HEX. BOLT SUS304 5 MIOX3G
» et s - - PROTECTION TS P EPD
T ssmemaen Tue scoc B R B
| ‘ MGG THRU-RUCL PR 1 REERr -2 $S41  |T-629-01-0
= I el o ) 3 W&k 85K @ & R =
(,_i NSIDE HULL ITEM NAME MATERIAL | QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
= = K &2l Hatai = B & & B e x 2K 3
B APPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE  (oop's o) TRANSDUCER
- 27 . ) ‘
365 TANK SIDE 12 AkAHASHLT | R & I/!O e 4% i (X (s Aa)
CHECKED SCALE : INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
MAY 25,706 ‘ : ‘
W ' 2 2 & - -
DRAWN |E-MIYOSHI WEIGHT 56 kg DWG.NO. C2001 424 D

) FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-612-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-604-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
28F-18/88B-10
(50F-8G/88B-10)
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-424-D

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-636-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-8


l ] 2 | 3 4 | 5 1 6 1 D-9
 aREHEEE |
@ 3 gz M8  Retaviation | T— 636 —F
SEE SEPARATE DWG SN e METHOD !
% STANDARD:TYPE No. I B "9 EO?V =) B R M 28,8 8kHz
1&E SPECIFY TYPENo[ |8 FREQUENCY (50/88)
iz,
1. % [ iEMFTEES
2. EBEBT - X2 0 MEERB) CSL TUHT 5. 2L T, YK
- e _ EICEHEBIELTTF AL,
SGPRi'2 * ER (5541 3. O - BIRORRE. EBEBEDY AL LRED “HBIEBWMT T
X ¥ K XK \ [J'ZL_—\ FLAT PLATL FLT” BEBRTMUMITENTTEL,
@@@ A | 4. e MR ERICTMxEANR(S 10~¢ 08 EPHTTTE W,
= MSES ] o / xBEae) 5. RIBWASMIITL—LEOU » EI0H 5 AVHTRBIEBICK S
e oarn N ! T w S S alock F. FvyTry MABRBICATI SN AHBIBRAF TFEL,
[___"‘f_;‘_: N £ / oC 6. R\, BB JEBBCHU TEMAICTHIELTTA L,
FRE MOLD / / B E M rRe 7. REOR. XBRBEERELTVRICERLTT S,
/ - 7, ”' L z 8. LiRl:. THHFRICIXES 7L THEINET,
&P / HU L PLATLE NOTE
i A 1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
iﬂ’%m} 2. CUT CASING FOR 8(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AND WELD
1 TOP PLATE TO IT.
=/® 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE”
i (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
§ ‘ o /OR WELDING.
: 2 ‘ ! = 4. %% MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
/ } L : D ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
; | | < 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
: ; | - EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
//7 i = 6. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
‘ Y i~ / \ b | TANK BY SHIPYARD.
( ; L C J ‘y x F ! : 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
* #IR (sS4 vy 3 % : / NET FROTLCTCR E 8. TOPPLATE IS SHIPPED IN SEPARATE PACKING FROM THE TANK
o — i | L /
NIT PROTECTCR H f ) ] =
1 ] .&1 N *—rLY
§ IR AN 500 ~ 900
i lo . FROM K{CL !
;i | 2 ! @ @ it v 18 %0,, P,_A*?E SS41 ‘ | !T-629F-01-0 '3¥ 8 NOTE 8
213Q] 86 17 R SUS304 . T-606-02-0
16 P POATE S$S41 | T-629-04-0 |
15 iR SGP 4+ T-629-03-0
AN S R i
SHC 14 AR AR A | 88B-10(82B-35R)
J ~ %2R | 28F-18
I 430 ‘ 50 13 TRANSDUCER i _ (50F-86)
| AN - - -02- i
| BTy 12 SPACER SGP | 5 [1-612:020 |
’ i AL T T-611-04-
! ; E B = n FIXING PLATE Ss41 | T-611-04-0
' /! A PRINCIPAL ITEMS BEEN b i 604-03-
g N 4 | 10 FIXING BOLT Sus304 4  T1-604-03-0
= ‘ mE»S E 1 - ] "
' tt 3| FROM BOW m 9 FLAT WASHER -+ PC. B U8 MONI8
i = g | |
} x4 Foams 8 FLAP wiSHER ’ e M8
e . = ™ AN P |
F)wl = . 7 SPRING WASHER g8 M8
Sl cul T PROJECTION - 6 AELE SUS304 5 M8
E - a2 .
| W R | EFRKE 5 RaWAL! e | 2% ZHCLES
Y FIXING HORIZONTAL Rr1ES
CONDITION AT RUNNING 4 SPRING WASHER ’ S MIS
AR i
REs> 3 o RoLT Sus304 5 [1-636-01-0 MICX 30
PROTECTION ETY T e A ) 1-629-01-
TANK 2 FIXING FLANGE ’ - | T-629-01-0
; KRERT -2 i
1 CASING . Ssa1 L T-629-01-0
=E & x  #_®m B _® ©® _® W =
ITEM | NAME | MATERIAL | QTY | DWG.NO. REMARKS
"a . = a oz |&_m Bises * 2 E %
— £ — [ , Y. Hatai = 2 50F-8G/88B-10
2z | o en | Susdos | e 725 »AF’PRO ED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (S0P 58 ) TRANSDUCER
21 | ARG wasurr | SUS304 | 4 | M20 1% TAKAHASHI. T R E | 10 e IR 2% 1R (FRP )
o SETLING WASHER : ‘ CHECKED - SCALE INSTALLATION FOR FRP HULL
20 . doyNuT SUS304 | 8 M20 MAY 25, 06
T T Ry A S - N ’ a @ &
i2 l HOYX. BGLT SusSd04 | G i M20 : DRAWN ‘E MIYOSHI EASS‘ 7 i kg DWG. NO. C2001 -425-D

) FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629F-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-612-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-604-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
28F-18/88B-10
(50F-8G/88B-10)
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-425-D

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-636-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
長方形

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-9


FURUNO D-10
| [ 2 3 4 5 , 6
T %Wk RS
! @ AO@® B M INSTALLATION T—643
| SEE SEPARATE DWG METHOD
| 2% STANDARD:TYPE No. 7 & e Bgoz/iv B o oE N 50./8 8kHz
[ f&E SPECIFY TYPENo[ 6 |® FREQUENCY (60,/88)
™~ .
- - ann
—~ v \ o T . 1. % EMARERR
5 SO V> /”W\%%%ﬁ 2. RBEBT XL MMEEFIA) CSLTUMMLTF AL,
A ] \ 3. I - BB, FRAL O £ X B £ B S L A RAED %
865 RIEBML TS5 > 9" 2B TMIHHTENTTF AN,
. O z _ thlf,ﬂ ,,,,,,,, D) 4. %K AREERICERIRZ AR (S 10~4 012 AT T T EL,
~ = N =T N B e A 5. RIBTGASMIZIL—LEOU ¢ X245 L WA TRRIEBICY S
— = 8 A\ =T ‘.’T{ ‘ T *vy 7y MABBICRAY S N ATRCBA I TT U,
S o= N . ; A 6. R, R IRBBISL TEMAICTNELTFEL,
- k7Y ! noNEE 7. REOR. RBEBEERRL 2T CRISTRLTF L,
(9876 | P DOUBLING i . &)
\ & 4 } T8 NOTE
-] \ @ / l i I 1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
@ 4 ; | i 2. CUT CASING FOR 8(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL).
L \ / ' ; /! =< 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT. PUT “FIXING FLANGE”
A, N W7 § il < (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
S\ oy ' i = /OR WELDING.
AN NN ¥ 4. %3 MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
% @%0cssan /. M oafl X fBR U (ss4n | ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
T e LAFLY MET PROTECTOR i ! 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
T T : '
NET PROTECTOR A7y ’ o EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.
B ,.// Te) xRy i 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
. | 600 ~~ 900 | TANK BY SHIPYARD.
v 2115] FROM KELL ' 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
DICIE
NI WD e130
) A
i 17 B T SUS304 4  |T-606-02-0
[ ; ‘\ 16 B PraTe Ss41 ' T1-629-04-0
ol o ol o 15 IN= sGP 4 [1-629-03-0
N~ oTTTRR %2 ks
. | U 14 LY -, ! 88B-10(82B-35R)
ks
13 B N e t 50B-12(60B-55)
12 é‘w;‘;:a}" SGP 4 T-611-03-0
1 B! xR - -04-
T B = 11 FIXING PLATE SS41 I 1-611-04-0
PRINCIPAL ITEMS 10 g){(:lrr‘:‘rélbazu SUS304 4 T-604-03-0
-1 140 300 100 ) F7 3 )
| a0 it 3 | FROM BOW S FLAT WASHER P.C. 8 U8 MONIL8
] . - ! = 3
| 20 BRE| x—nnms 8 PLAT WASHER . 8 M8
& | FROM KEEL RiB2
/€0 B P 7 SPRING WASHER ” 8 M8
PROJECTION 6 AAF b SUS304 6 M8
B o o) 8% WA K ETHAE 5 RBNBZNM e | 2% 2HOLES
e FIXING HORIZONTAL :
! 23
:.—[\,I\SS{TD&NC% - CONDITION AT RUNNING 4 SPANG VﬁVASHER ” 5 MI10
D SGPIV2 YL 3 el SUS304 5 M10X30
’ h a2 3 , ROTECT! ®ES 1735
—ﬁ: __bisREELEY TWB -6000 S 2 | EEEERGOS-T . . |T-643-010
| G THRU - O 112 e —
MO.6 THRU-HULL PLIRE 1 ’?ﬁ’,ﬁ?" Z SS41 [ T-629-01-0
= B o 2 W ® (8K ©@ & I
Z INSIDE HULL ITEM NAME MATERIAL QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
( . 50B-12/88B-10 N :
: R & : = A & & IR ®x 2K 3
Y. Hatai i (60B-55/88B-10)
A
. 9 7 48] PPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE  (aop 5ep) TRANSDUCER
265 __ TANK SIDE 1% T AKAHASHL T R f= I/IO fn K 4% fm X (3R fin)
CHECKED ' SCALE INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
MAY 25,706 . ;
b3} Y 2] | oy &
DRAWN |- MITOSHI WEIGHT 54 W | owane. C2001-430-D

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-604-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
50B-12/88B-10
(60B-55/88B-10)
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-430-D

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-643-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-10


FURUNO D-11
| 1 2 , 3 4 5 6
HWE S BES
@ MOE O W INSTALLATION T—-643 —F
SEE SEPARATE DWG =D e METHOD
%% STANDARD:TYPE No. 1 S L Eo@ 2 A & X 50,8 8Kz
f8% SPECIFY TYPENo[ |8 FREQUENCY (60,/88)
E.
\ 1. RS
) 2. EREBT - XL 0 MEARA) LS THT 5, 2L T, I8
T 5S4 & W LREBELTFRAL, A
/*—T’—"— i~ 3. )N - BIEORRS. EBEBEDMY AL RO “EBEBRMAL
JFLAT FLATC = SLUT R FBMIHITHEOTFE L,
o m 4. so% T MR EMICRRIE X AR (4 10~¢ 2051H) EAITF L,
XS (FRP) ‘ 5. RIBFASME 7L —LBOU 0 X185 5O TEBEIBICW S
S/ BLOCK ‘:f# T F vy TFy MIBRBICRTIS A AERIIBRHITT AL,
/ L b 6. MR, REAIRLBICGL TEMFFICTHRELTTE L,
‘ BERCE=P) L—i ~ 7. REOB, ADEBSEERELFVHRCIRLTTI L,
JHU_L PLATE e 8 LIl TRERHCIE ) LARRITHESNET, B
3
. 1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
- 2. CUT CASING FOR 8(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AND WELD
FRP MCLD i /@ 13 TOP PLATE TO IT.
i ! 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE" .
.@ ran i (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
990@ : s | ! i g /OR WELDING. »
NG 7 i : < 4. %% MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
W : | = ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK. :
S\in 7 ! ; < 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR B
S IR | } < EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. ;
N 2/ i i = 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
e Lir ' | TANK BY SHIPYARD.
S e ' ! ; 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
X BRI ssan, L } ‘ { 8. TOPPLATE IS SHIPPED IN SEPARATE PACKING FROM THE TANK
NET FROTICTOR ,{ e F =l L)
/A 500 ~ 900
\ ’iO (151 FROM KCCL B
| i |
1@ N 18 e e | ss41 | T-629F-01-0 |38 noTE 8
,j ' | 3 | ) H
£l 17 | BEEAE | sus304 | 4 [T-606-02-0
16 Bns Aate Cssa1 | 1629040
i 2N —H !
14 B e [ 88B-10(82B-35R)
13 X2 RS 508-12 C
TRANSDUCER l (60B-55)
12 S SGP s |[T-611-03-0
Az & T- -04-
PRINCIPAL ITEMS 10 BEFHNF sUS304 | 4 T604-03.0 |
) BE»S b Ay NP i .
f ! L5 [ t G| FROM BOw m 9 FLAT WASHER P.C. e FEUT8 MONI 8
! E 7> - - A ! = ¥ E 2 p B
o o SANTT S e N T e — v
! 0 | I ) et A L A O O & L m TN P T
Ol | o= IR Rt e e == S\* RINR] ———— 7 SPRING WASHER g K M8
M) N ! \‘M =2 RN PROJECTION 6 A3 b SuUS304 5 M8
P N =t 4 = “ I ™ HEX. NUT 15 |
| S iy L + % | RERALH , L
; | nt \—Q e § | B R ETRAE 5 THRU-HULL PIPE | N 2HCLES
el B et /\;8 | ‘ FIXING HORIZONTAL " Y P | " — —
Lo { '/, N s ¢ CONDITION AT RUNNING SPRING WASHER ; 5 ‘M
| ‘ ; LN AAKL | i R
l i g : — i3 3 Aox BoLT . Sus3o4 5 | IMICX30 D
l i i PROTECTION ! EBEBRR IS i T
| 40 200 20 TANK 2 FiXING FLANGE ; ” o T-643-01-0
=27 an 1 BREEs-3 ~ ss41 | T-629-01-0
L & ! =& &= 3 H W B K ® & W =
ITEM | NAME _ MATERIAL _ QTY ~  DWGNO.__ ' REMARKS
TR = : & wn  oEmen % = f =
- - ' . . Hatai = / - .
22 :E;‘E_ A T susa04 2 : 0 APPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE (82B-35R) TRANSDUCER
P b P — - e e e e - ' - . p: | D
Lar | G238 SUS304 4 M20 #_ErakaHasHLT | RE | 10 fia K 3% (FRP #a)
R A 7 | CHECKED SCALE INSTALLATION FOR FRP HULL
[ 20 | v NeT SUS304 s M20 A ;
peY L BLY ONGT ’ : . |MAY 25,706
e B e N @ HE m & (C2001-431-D
Lo DR RGL- ' susacs |4 20 prAwN (= MYOSHL e ss 72 % | pwe.no.

) FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629F-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-604-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
50B-12/88B-10
(60B-55/88B-10)
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-431-D

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-643-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-11


FURUNO D-12
] , 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6
e 05 43 R 2 -
@ A= o M 9 M = INSTALLATION T—649
SEE SEPARATE DWG P cop s AN N /tL_} | METHOD
; o ~— A=) ;
{2 STANDARD:TYPENo. 7 B BOW \ [ S - 8 8/?0 Oris
{8 SPECIFY :TYPE No. = fﬁ‘ﬁﬁ FREQUENCY
] .
/" HULL PLATE ; : 1. % EMAAER
265 Q’\ 2. RBEBT— 2 IRERNA) LS TIHLTT S,
R e - . S } _— i e e - :i 3. O - RIEORRIE. TREO-0XBEBREMYA L KED % | A
e - O 2 - : - 1 . BHBWMAT S I" ERTMIFITHEOTTFEL,

>, ” B T ) Al -
Ei:’a:':-:_'”:;"‘{- LN DGR EIRICEMIEE AAR(S 10~4 2082B) E AU TTF 0,
' RN 5. RIBRIGAEMIIIL—LEDOL ¢ S0 5 TV TERRIEBCYS
xZT Y S I T XryTHy FARBIRFTIS W SABMIBHBITT I,
S 6. MRRT. RS TUHABIISL TEMRICTRIEL T T L,
DOUBLING \ 7. RROEG, RDEBEMEBARLLVRICSTELTTE L,

o \kox NOTE

1. 3%: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
2. CUT CASING FOR #(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL).

-

<
%

(]

100

1 O 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE"
1 e (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
. < /OR WELDING.
L - 4. %% MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
‘ || o ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
. ) o 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
\ V ' = EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING.

6. IF NECESSARY, PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION B
TANK BY SHIPYARD. '

{ ‘ 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
4.5 i |
,@ x |
B '

v, \F_BRU (ssal)

N\

t
|

1
65—

X i%%msmn/ \ ol P |
NET PROTECTOR \\: T To / NET PROTECTOR P
| =" : / P11
NE:S EN D Ii i
e — - LL S
7] S B D i
/ 0 = ¥ =L &)
/ [l__Nbpré—_ HULL 500 ~ 900 5 R
/ ASTENING c % e A
295 l|L/2115 | SGP| /s FROM KEEL 16 FIXING PLATE $s41 | |T-632-02-0
O /l E ' D mE, 15 Spacen SGP 4 [T-608-01-0
2O . @130 - Bﬁﬁﬁ&%lﬁﬁ% TWB‘GOOO X2 A% 200B-8(B)
- s 14 R |
@ NO.6 THRU-HULL PIPC TRANSDUCER 2008-8N c
s
o e 13 R R | 88B-10(82B-35R)
470 = INSIDE HULL 12 Srcen” SGP 4 |T-629-03-0
A 2 2 ﬁ
290 40 100 g7 F B = 1 Fhunc peare sS4 | [T-629-04-0
— ] o | g5 | (TANKSIDE PRINCIPAL ITEMS 10 FUNG BOLT SUS304 | 8 |T-606-02-0°
\ == RE D5 ¥ .
) | Q\/ m§ FROM BOW m 9 FLAT WASHER P.C. 8 U8 MONI.8
l 5\(\ B3| x—unms 8 FLAT WASHER ” 8 M8 i
S| FROM KEEL - Y] )
/ SPRING WASHER 7 8 M8
x il ’ H AMF oy b
PROJECTION o 6 HEX NUT , Sus304 16 M8
W 1 ETHAE 5 RiaRALh e | 2% 2HOLES
ol | oo FIXING HORIZONTAL Y T
™M E___ o CONDITION AT RUNNING A SPRING WASHER ’ 3 MIO
™ NN R 3 e GoLT SUS304 3 M10X30 D
PROTECTION HEABRE 75>
TANK 2 FIXING FLANGE ’ [ 7-649-01-0
Y By —
1 % ss41 | [T-611-01-0
. R = = "R X o ¥ I
/ N ITEM NAME MATERIAL QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
L . = A B 5580200880 * 2K 2%
Y. Hatai = i 88B-10/200B-8N
APPROVED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE  ¢o 1080 TRANSDUCER
555 12 rakanasHlT | R & [/5 fa K 3% M (s Aa)
CHECKED : SCALE INSTALLATION FOR STEEL HULL
MAY 25,06 }
N ' ] : | X &
DRAWN |E-MIYOSHI WEIGHT 27 | owano. C2001-436-D

R

) FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.


miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10/200B-8(B)
88B-10/200B-8N
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-436-D

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-12


FURUNO D13
| | 2 | 3 1 4 5 , (2}
‘ o HNESRER
§ @ Mmoo 8 K"L:“L SGE AT INSTALLATION T—649 —F
< SEE SEPARATE DWG { 220 1l =SSN e METHOD
i i ]
j & STANDARD:TYPE No. g, 1, A BEO?-V A [ S - ¢ £ 8200
| f8% SPECIFY TYPE No | 18 | ! A FREQUENCY KHz
- .
1. % EMAPTEAS
2. RBEBYT— X3 0 MERSA) S TOHT 5, 2L T, I
LB EBELTT AL,
3. U)N - RO, RBEBEMYHNL KED KBEBRA 7
SLU" R FRUMHTENTT AL,
4. 0% I MR ERICERIKXAR(S 10~ 202E) EFHATTTE L,
5. RIBIARMITIL—LBOU » 2045 5 A UVR TRBEBICK S
T X vy TFy BB S SRR I T T AL,
6. IR, RESLTRDBISU TEMFC TNELTT AL,
7. REOR, RDERELRWLLVBTIRLTTEL,
8. Lifild. THMBHICEA SE BRI THAShET,
NOTE
1. %: SHIPYARD SUPPLY
2. CUT CASING FOR @(RISING ANGLE OF SHIP'S HULL) AND WELD
TOP PLATE TO IT.
‘ 3. TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT “FIXING FLANGE”
1 (WITHOUT TRANSDUCER) ONTO CASING WHILE CUTTING AND
‘ /OR WELDING.
1 4. %3 :MAKE A HOLE OF 10 TO 20MM IN DIA.ON STERN SIDE FOR
o ESCAPING AIR FROM TANK.
—3 = 5. ALLOW ENOUGH CLEARANCE AROUND THRU-HULL PIPE FOR
K s EASY TIGHTENING AND SERVICING. ;
- TN VA 5 ; - 6. IF NECESSARY. PROVIDE NET PROTECTOR AND PROTECTION
HERNEO 5| / | T TANK BY SHIPYARD.
\\ IS Yol /7 o g < 7. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
N 'i NI / // / Ly ' = 8. TOPPLATE 1S SHIPPED IN SEPARATE PAGKING FROM THE TANK
A N U ir‘y s L 5 '
NN ';‘/—\y\!. . / | ;
NN \i P ~ { ! !
\\ \\ \‘& = ‘v :—‘- ( /. ’, - | : ]
R s T i ¥ B cea)) ¥ | ‘
« Baeoeeny /) NommTy L NET PROTECTOP k 3 .8 Lop oL $S41 | T-647F-01-0 3z 8 NOTE 8
STECTEE r—ir £ % _ﬁ_“_—-;nﬂl\l?}{bR%IT oUooU4& ; .
60C ~ 303 16 B e ss41 | T-632-02-0 !
FROM WDOL - :
v 15 oy SGP 4  T-606-01-0 |
14 xR RS 2008-8(8)
I TRANSDUCER | | (200B-8N)
T
L 13 RO R R oy 188B-10(82B-35R)
' 12 Sncer” SGP 4 1629030 |
T 5 = 1 B e A e SS41 | T-629-04-0 |
L) EIyw | N
ﬁ§ FROM BOW m 9 FLAT WASHER P.C. e i . B8 MONI. 8
E ¥ & 2 . ‘ r
RS F—nws 8 FLAT WASHER | ’ € ! M3
& | FROM KEEL - Nz Ee I
7 SPRING WASHER ’ 8 M3
R ERH ~AF ok '
PROJECTION - 6 HEX NUT SUS304 15 M8
5 REWALH f
Wit R E EFHAR 5 RpRAL! e | 2% 2HOLES
FIXING HORIZONTAL N> B g :
CONDITION AT RUNNING 4 SPRING WASHER ; ” 3 MID
AARIL w }
RES 7 3 HEx BoLT |_Sus3o4 3 MISX30
o D v . ewon0
1 2RaRy -2 - ss41 Cy T-611-01-0
X3 & T R OB X E EIE:
[TEM NAME _MATERIAL__QTY DWG.NO. REMARKS
A2 bt = B & w5 S8B-10/2008-8() *x 2K %
T APPRO - Hatai ) 88B-10/200B-8N
% - i ‘ VED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | TITLE TRANSDUCER
o5 | L g SUS304 A o (82B-35R) u
r;—:_,‘\\-r WASHER 5US - - ! Ma / N (F R P ﬂ,\)
21 nxEe SUS304 s 420 1% TAKAHASHI. T R E s fin X 2% i 1] -
SERING WASHER | SUS30% ** ) CHECKED ' SCALE Ve INSTALLATION FOR FRP HULL
20 B Nt SUSI04 O M20 T @ WAL EE
.,) FETITE P P o N E. MIYOSHI i = 372 kg & (C2001-437-D
i2 BUY L RGLT SUS3C4 4 ! i M20 DRAWN MASS . DWG.NO.

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.



miyosi
テキストボックス
T-647F-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-632-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-04-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-629-03-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-02-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
88B-10/200B-8(B)
88B-10/200B-8N
(82B-35R)

miyosi
テキストボックス
C2001-437-D

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-649-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-611-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス
T-606-01-0

miyosi
テキストボックス



miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
MAY 25, '06
E. MIYOSHI

miyosi
テキストボックス
BOW

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス

Y. Hatai

miyosi
テキストボックス

TAKAHASHI. T

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-13


0 0

gobboooobooobboobobobooobboobboo

gogoooon

gobobodomooobooobboobbooobbuoooobooobboonbbon
HEN

g4 HiaEE g4 TR
FCV-1200L 90 FCV-1100L E
FCV-1500L 90 FCV-291/292 (88kHz) E
ETR-30N E

gogoooon

00000 88B-10068F-30H100B-10RU D DU DD OO0 bOO0U0bUOo0ULbOoOon
goboodoobooobboobbboooboon



FURUNO

HRERERERN
U000 82B-35R

OO00O0O0O000 e65kHzO 110kiz DO DD O ODOODOOO0DOOODODOODODDODODORV-291/ 292/
1100L/ 1200L/ 1500LC1 ETR-30N O OO
oooobboboooooooobbobooooooo@boboooooobbooooooooobo
OOoobOOoO)oooobooobooobooooo

A\ 000 A 000

ZQSDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD 000000000000 000000

vooooooooooood 000000000000 000000
gooooooooooooooon 000000000000o0o0o0oo0o0
Oooooo
0000000000000 0000 0000000000000 0000
OooOooOoooo Oo0000O0000O00
000000000000000000 0000 (D00000)000000
00000000000 000000 ooooon
Jo0ooOooOOOOOOOOOO 0000000000 00000000
000000000000 O000O0 noooood
0000000000000 0000 nooobooooodoon

O0000000000000000

gbooooooo
gboboobobooboboan
oobD@oooooooo)yooo
gbobooobobooobobooan
(Coooo)ooooooooooo
gbooobooon

gooobobooobobooobooo
gboooooooad
gbooboboooboboobobon

gooobobooobobooobon
gbooobobooobobooobgon
ooooboooooboo

oooooobobooooogoooo
gbooooan

0 0

UO0O0Od rCv-1100L0 FCV-1200L DO O FCV-1500L D DO 00D O0O+x 1000000 bD OO0
gobboooboooobboobbooboboon

gobooOgdess-1000 00 100B-10ROUOOOOOOODOOODLOOOOO0DLUOOULDDbLOOn
goon

EEE |
(0605,Y0SH) 82B-35R

* 00013891000 *



	Operator's Manual
	取扱説明書



